PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF October 31, 2025

DOCKET NO.

CAPTION

OPINION
FILED

729 EDA 2023
995 WDA 2022
889 EDA 2023
1431 MDA 2023
1471 MDA 2023
2549 EDA 2022
599 EDA 2023
641 MDA 2023
183 MDA 2024
2396 EDA 2023
1576 MDA 2023
3146 EDA 2024
3146 EDA 2024
1229 EDA 2024
1348 MDA 2024
1911 EDA 2023
2649 EDA 2024
1317 WDA 2023
851 WDA 2024
1723 EDA 2023
1157 WDA 2024
2131 EDA 2024
986 MDA 2024
477 EDA 2024
1419 EDA 2024
716 MDA 2022
1752 EDA 2024
2539 EDA 2024
1874 MDA 2024

Poteat v. Asteak

Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development

Arreguin v. Kinsing
Sellers v. Erie Insurance
Com. v. Lee

Com. v. Sanders

Musika v. Gopez

Com. v. Wiggs

Com. v. Herlth

Com. v. Griffin

Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare

Com. v. Morales

Com. v. Morales

Com. v. Fitzgerald

Com. v. Faison

Hernandez v. Independence
Com. v. Marberger

Brand v. Brand

Com. v. Aldrich

West v. Abington Memorial Hosp
Com. v. Shareef

Com. v. Pankery

Lewis v. Reading Hosp

GNS Enterprises v. AMA Ridge LLC
Com v. Korman

Com. v. Sullivan

Com v. Brown

Com v. Arnold

Com. v. Price

03/21/2024
06/24/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024
12/31/2024
01/08/2025
01/09/2025
02/06/2025
03/24/2025
04/15/2025
05/19/2025
07/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/12/2025
08/18/2025
08/18/2025
08/25/2025
08/26/2025
08/27/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
09/02/2025
09/02/2025
09/03/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/05/2025

Granted 06/03/2024
Granted 08/29/2024
Granted 01/06/2025
Granted 01/16/2025
Granted 03/06/2025
Granted 03/21/2025
Granted 03/20/2025
Granted 04/24/2025
Granted 06/05/2025
Granted 06/13/2025
Granted 07/31/2025

Reconsideration Granted 09/11/2025

Reconsideration Granted 09/23/2025

Denied 10/29/2025



583 EDA 2024
129 MDA 2024
925 EDA 2024
1473 EDA 2024
3315 EDA 2024
332 EDA 2025
352 MDA 2024
1899 EDA 2024
1268 MDA 2024
245 WDA 2025
1591 WDA 2024
1400 WDA 2024
12 EDA 2025

62 MDA 2025
2900 EDA 2024
14 MDA 2025
1029 MDA 202
1148 EDA 2024
1282 WDA 2024
186 EDA 2025
2387 EDA 2024
281 WDA 2024
353 WDA 2025

Gali v. Odenigbo
Reese v. Ransom
Com. v. Johnson
Vurimindi v. Schaheen
Boris v. Vurimindi
Com. v. Taylor

Com v. Davis
Zukowski v. Jean
Com. v. Simmons
Com. v. Bone

Slater v. Brown

Com. v. Snyder
Toppy v. Passage Bio
O’Connor, A&J v. Kenner
Perera v. Perera

Com. v. Weathers
Com. v. Travinski
Chassan v. Corcoran
Farmakis v. Farmakis
Com. v. Bartelli
Trumark Financial Credit v. Perry
Com. v. Brown

Com. v. Xu

09/10/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/18/2025
09/19/2025
09/19/2025
09/22/2025
09/23/2025
09/25/2025
09/30/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/03/2025
10/03/2025
10/07/2025
10/10/2025
10/15/2025
10/17/2025

Dismissed 10/27/2025



